IT'S OUR NEIGHBORHOOD. LET'S BUILD A COMMUNITY.



## West Hills Neighborhood Council

P.O. Box 4670, West Hills, CA 91308-4670 818-254-WEST



WWW.WESTHILLSNC.ORG

MAIL@WESTHILLSNC.ORG

Joint Public Safety and Emergency Preparedness Committee/Board Meeting
Thursday, May 12, 2016, 6:30 P.M.
West Hills Hospital
First floor conference room.
7300 Medical Center Drive, West Hills

## **Agenda**

- 1. Call to order
- 2. Public Comment (Limited to 2 minutes per comment)
- 3. Update on Map Your Neighborhood (MYN)
  - Discuss training stakeholders and block leaders
  - Discussion and possible action on NPG in amount of \$2200.00 in matching funds to purchase tool kits for MYN Block Leaders
- 4. Discussion and possible action on NPG in amount of \$1000.00 in matching funds to purchase Neighborhood Watch signs for West Hills Neighborhood Watch groups.
- 5. Update on "Homeless" ad hoc sub committee
- 6. General discussion for future plans in the 2016-2017 fiscal year
  - CPR training
  - CERT training
  - Other projects
- 7. Adjournment

This meeting is open to the public. Doors open at 6:15 p.m. Those who wish to speak during the meeting may be asked to complete a Speaker Card. Comments on matters not on the agenda will be heard during the Public Comment period. Those who wish to speak on an agenda item will be heard when the item is considered.

**Notice of ADA compliance:** As a covered entity under Title II of the Americans with Disabilities Act, the City of Los Angeles does not discriminate on the basis of disability. Upon request, reasonable accommodations will be made to ensure equal access to programs, services and activities. Sign language interpreters, assistive listening devices or other aids or services may be provided upon request. To ensure availability of services, please make your request at least three business days prior to the meeting by contacting Bob Brostoff at <a href="mailto:bob.brostoff@westhillsnc.org">bob.brostoff@westhillsnc.org</a> or by phone at 818-254-WEST.

**Brown Act** – In compliance with Government Code Section 54957.5, non-exempt writings that are distributed to a majority or all of the board in advance of a meeting may be viewed at our website by clicking on the following link at <a href="www.westhillsnc.org">www.westhillsnc.org</a> or at the scheduled meeting. In addition, if you would like a copy of any record related to an item on the agenda please contact West Hills Neighborhood Council, Executive Director at the following email address: <a href="mailto:Michelle.Ritchie@westhillsnc.org">Michelle.Ritchie@westhillsnc.org</a>, where appropriate requests can be made for a copy of a record related to an item on the agenda.